
2022-2023 East Stroudsburg University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-14   Conf: 11-11   Home: 8-5   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Weise, Ryan 29-29 950 32.8 150-360 .417 97-227 .427 62-78 .795 21 144 165 5.7 72 1 138 110 14 58 459 15.8
12 Sanford, Shyla 29-29 1012 34.9 98-255 .384 11-55 .200 29-50 .580 52 89 141 4.9 50 1 61 56 7 52 236 8.1
11 Vogel, Izzy 29-20 610 21.0 70-223 .314 2-16 .125 40-58 .690 25 100 125 4.3 47 1 42 55 17 31 182 6.3
24 Saylor, Cassidy 25-20 497 19.9 55-151 .364 0-1 .000 33-67 .493 19 54 73 2.9 42 0 11 39 10 11 143 5.7
15 Polin, Jessica 28-1 439 15.7 46-130 .354 33-95 .347 10-17 .588 7 39 46 1.6 36 0 25 13 8 25 135 4.8
13 Geisler, Katie 16-4 195 12.2 28-62 .452 0-0 .000 5-14 .357 12 23 35 2.2 20 0 7 12 2 7 61 3.8
20 Pishock, Leah 29-13 383 13.2 33-92 .359 1-5 .200 32-38 .842 25 35 60 2.1 35 0 9 27 2 9 99 3.4
21 Adams, Carley 27-19 587 21.7 29-78 .372 0-4 .000 17-36 .472 12 15 27 1.0 51 0 25 38 1 13 75 2.8
02 Gill, Corrin 27-8 479 17.7 31-82 .378 0-2 .000 13-27 .481 11 42 53 2.0 28 0 58 45 1 33 75 2.8
44 Marten, Caitlin 17-0 137 8.1 20-37 .541 0-0 .000 5-15 .333 16 14 30 1.8 20 0 2 16 6 2 45 2.6
03 Courter, Claire 23-1 78 3.4 12-39 .308 9-29 .310 7-10 .700 3 3 6 0.3 16 0 2 5 0 2 40 1.7
10 Sabato, Gwenn 24-0 195 8.1 17-59 .288 4-24 .167 1-5 .200 17 21 38 1.6 16 0 12 11 2 12 39 1.6
05 Giordano, Bianca 22-1 179 8.1 8-39 .205 2-8 .250 7-14 .500 1 17 18 0.8 31 2 18 22 1 4 25 1.1
32 Sugra, Lily 13-0 37 2.8 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 5-11 .455 5 6 11 0.8 4 0 1 3 0 2 11 0.8
33 Demirciyan, Adrine 12-0 22 1.8 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 6 2 8 0.7 2 0 2 1 0 0 6 0.5
Total 29 5800 200.0 602-1624 .371 159-466 .341 268-442 .606 290 679 969 33.4 470 5 413 469 71 261 1631 56.24
Opponents 5800 200.0 584-1532 .381 113-403 .280 385-540 .713 331 811 1142 39.4 457 3 299 554 108 240 1666 57.45

Team Statistics ESU OPP
SCORING 1631 1666
    Points Per Game 56.2 57.4
    Scoring Margin -1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 602-1624 584-1532
    Field Goal Pct .371 .381
3 POINT FG-ATT 159-466 113-403
    3PT FG Pct .341 .280
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 3.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 268-442 385-540
    FT Pct .606 .713
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 13.3
REBOUNDS 969 1142
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 39.4
    Rebounds Margin -6.0 –
ASSISTS 413 299
    Assists Per Game 14.2 10.3
TURNOVERS 469 554
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 19.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.5
STEALS 261 240
    Steals Per Game 9.0 8.3
BLOCKS 71 108
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.7
ATTENDANCE 3,512 2,821
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-270 14-202
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-75

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
East Stroudsburg 401 354 427 449 1631
Opponents 395 390 433 448 1666

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/22 vs Virginia Union W 67-59 100
11/13/22 vs Shaw W 64-51 50
11/19/22 at Staten Island W 70-62 80
11/22/22 JEFFERSON L 70-80 176
11/27/22 GEORGIAN COURT W 62-54 137

* 12/02/22 CLARION W 62-50 571
* 12/03/22 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 57-39 375

12/10/22 at Holy Family L 37-61 130
* 12/18/22 at Seton Hill L 54-69 125
* 12/19/22 at California (PA) L 50-69 29
* 12/30/22 SLIPPERY ROCK W 50-42 219
* 01/04/23 at Shippensburg L 44-71 0
* 01/07/23 MANSFIELD W 74-41 213
* 01/11/23 BLOOMSBURG L 52-61 214
* 01/14/23 at Millersville L 45-67 150
* 01/18/23 at Shepherd W 69-54 167
* 01/21/23 WEST CHESTER L 50-76 297
* 01/23/23 at Kutztown W 60-50 244
* 01/26/23 LOCK HAVEN W 42-37 163
* 01/28/23 at Indiana (PA) L 53-71 740
* 02/01/23 at Mansfield W 63-41 137
* 02/04/23 SHIPPENSBURG L 67-76 233
* 02/06/23 at Bloomsburg W 52-42 112
* 02/08/23 at West Chester L 54-72 673
* 02/11/23 MILLERSVILLE L 43-59 378
* 02/15/23 KUTZTOWN W 53-50 274
* 02/18/23 SHEPHERD W 58-41 262
* 02/22/23 at Lock Haven L 44-49 134

02/27/23 at Millersville L 65-72 100

* = Conference game



2022-2023 East Stroudsburg University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-11   Home: 7-4   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Weise, Ryan 22-22 703 32.0 96-273 .352 58-168 .345 36-48 .750 17 98 115 5.2 56 1 97 83 10 41 286 13.0
12 Sanford, Shyla 22-22 752 34.2 80-202 .396 4-37 .108 22-36 .611 41 59 100 4.5 40 1 42 43 6 44 186 8.5
24 Saylor, Cassidy 18-15 336 18.7 41-108 .380 0-1 .000 27-47 .574 14 38 52 2.9 30 0 6 31 8 9 109 6.1
11 Vogel, Izzy 22-13 433 19.7 49-145 .338 2-10 .200 29-43 .674 19 75 94 4.3 34 1 24 33 14 20 129 5.9
15 Polin, Jessica 21-1 331 15.8 31-98 .316 25-77 .325 7-12 .583 7 32 39 1.9 27 0 24 11 7 19 94 4.5
13 Geisler, Katie 14-3 175 12.5 25-57 .439 0-0 .000 4-12 .333 9 20 29 2.1 19 0 6 11 2 7 54 3.9
20 Pishock, Leah 22-12 304 13.8 26-74 .351 1-3 .333 26-32 .813 20 28 48 2.2 30 0 8 19 2 9 79 3.6
21 Adams, Carley 20-13 423 21.2 19-49 .388 0-1 .000 17-32 .531 10 10 20 1.0 36 0 20 26 1 8 55 2.8
44 Marten, Caitlin 14-0 117 8.4 16-29 .552 0-0 .000 5-15 .333 15 9 24 1.7 15 0 2 12 6 2 37 2.6
02 Gill, Corrin 22-8 390 17.7 21-60 .350 0-2 .000 8-17 .471 10 37 47 2.1 21 0 46 37 1 29 50 2.3
03 Courter, Claire 18-1 69 3.8 12-35 .343 9-26 .346 7-10 .700 2 3 5 0.3 10 0 2 4 0 2 40 2.2
10 Sabato, Gwenn 19-0 175 9.2 16-54 .296 4-24 .167 1-4 .250 15 21 36 1.9 13 0 12 9 1 12 37 1.9
05 Giordano, Bianca 17-0 137 8.1 7-33 .212 2-8 .250 7-14 .500 1 14 15 0.9 25 2 14 20 0 4 23 1.4
32 Sugra, Lily 12-0 33 2.8 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 5-11 .455 5 5 10 0.8 4 0 1 3 0 2 11 0.9
33 Demirciyan, Adrine 12-0 22 1.8 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 6 2 8 0.7 2 0 2 1 0 0 6 0.5
Total 22 4400 200.0 444-1234 .360 105-357 .294 203-335 .606 236 517 753 34.2 362 5 306 355 58 208 1196 54.36
Opponents 4400 200.0 430-1142 .377 87-320 .272 280-399 .702 243 612 855 38.9 348 2 219 427 86 181 1227 55.77

Team Statistics ESU OPP
SCORING 1196 1227
    Points Per Game 54.4 55.8
    Scoring Margin -1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 444-1234 430-1142
    Field Goal Pct .360 .377
3 POINT FG-ATT 105-357 87-320
    3PT FG Pct .294 .272
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 4.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 203-335 280-399
    FT Pct .606 .702
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 12.7
REBOUNDS 753 855
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 38.9
    Rebounds Margin -4.7 –
ASSISTS 306 219
    Assists Per Game 13.9 10.0
TURNOVERS 355 427
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 19.4
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.5
STEALS 208 181
    Steals Per Game 9.5 8.2
BLOCKS 58 86
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.9
ATTENDANCE 3,199 2,511
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-291 11-228
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
East Stroudsburg 286 268 323 319 1196
Opponents 305 277 331 314 1227

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 CLARION W 62-50 571
12/03/22 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 57-39 375
12/18/22 at  Seton Hill L 54-69 125
12/19/22 at  California (PA) L 50-69 29
12/30/22 SLIPPERY ROCK W 50-42 219
01/04/23 at  Shippensburg L 44-71 0
01/07/23 MANSFIELD W 74-41 213
01/11/23 BLOOMSBURG L 52-61 214
01/14/23 at  Millersville L 45-67 150
01/18/23 at  Shepherd W 69-54 167
01/21/23 WEST CHESTER L 50-76 297
01/23/23 at  Kutztown W 60-50 244
01/26/23 LOCK HAVEN W 42-37 163
01/28/23 at  Indiana (PA) L 53-71 740
02/01/23 at  Mansfield W 63-41 137
02/04/23 SHIPPENSBURG L 67-76 233
02/06/23 at  Bloomsburg W 52-42 112
02/08/23 at  West Chester L 54-72 673
02/11/23 MILLERSVILLE L 43-59 378
02/15/23 KUTZTOWN W 53-50 274
02/18/23 SHEPHERD W 58-41 262
02/22/23 at  Lock Haven L 44-49 134


